

Route A06		Classic Lakes views OS Map 89,90	
72mi		A Trip through the lakes including Honister Pass from Buttermere side, quite hilly	
		2123m ascent	
MILES		INSTRUCTIONS	GAZETTEER
		From Brambles Café follow NCN 7 SW onto public road	
0.00	0.00	R onto Newton Road	
		Follow road through NEWTON REIGNY sp SKELTON 3 ¾	
2.86	2.86	SO @ X sp SKELTON 2	
1.86	4.72	L @ X sp ELLONBY at Dog & Gun	
		Bramble Bikes Workshop on L	
0.79	5.51	R @ T sp LAMONBY	
0.14	5.65	L sp LAMONBY	
1.00	6.65	SO @ X sp Hutton Roof 2 ¾	
0.81	7.46	R @ X sp CALDBECK 6	
1.37	8.82	R sp LAMONBY	
0.81	9.63	L @ T SP MILLHOUSE 1	
4.04	13.67	In CALDBECK SO @ sp ULDALE 5	15
3.11	16.78	SO @ Y sp ULDALE 2	67
1.86	18.64	SO @ sp Bassenthwaite 4	
3.91	22.56	R @ T A591 imm L @ Castle Inn no sp	
1.12	23.68	After bridge R sp Higham Hall	
2.73	26.41	L sp LORTON 4	
0.06	26.47	R @ T Imm L (CROSS A66 CARE) sp LORTON 4	
0.56	27.03	R @ T sp LORTON 3	
1.49	28.52	L @ T B5292 sp LORTON 2	
		Continue on what becomes B5289	
4.35	32.87	L @ sp BUTTERMERE	
3.98	36.85	after Buttermere village keep R sp KESWICK 12 ¼ via HONISTER PASS	14
4.16	41.01	TOP OF HONISTER PASS	
4.60	45.61	L @ sp GRANGE	26
4.54	50.15	In Portinscale village R on LH bend sp NCN 71 (to Derwent FootBridge)	
0.31	50.46	R @ T B5289 NCN 71	
0.31	50.77	L @ Vicarage Lane	
0.37	51.14	R @ T on Crossthwaite Road	36
0.06	51.20	L sp BRUNDHOLME	
0.37	51.58	L sp WINDERBOURNE and BRUNDHOLME (No Through Rd)	
1.93	53.50	R on metalled road down hill	
0.75	54.25	R on metalled in Wescoe	
0.81	55.06	L @ T into Threlkeld	66
0.62	55.68	L sp NCN71 C2C continue parallel to A66	
1.55	57.23	L into Scales (White Horse Inn)	
0.12	57.36	keep L along gated road sp NCN 71 C2C	
2.80	60.15	Pass Mill Inn then L @ T sp NCN 71 Alt Route	50
0.37	60.52	R sp NCN 71	
1.12	61.64	SO @ X sp NEWSHAM 2 ¾	
1.86	63.51	R sp NEWSHAM 1	
1.37	64.87	R sp Greystoke 4	
2.67	67.55	(after JOHNBYS) L sp ELLONBY 2	
0.62	68.17	R @ T sp BLENCOW 1	
0.87	69.04	L @ X sp LAITHES 1	
0.43	69.47	R sp LAITHES ½	
2.86	72.33	L INTO NEWTON RIGG	